

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
City of Batangas
FOURTH (4th) Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
	2019-024	IMPROVEMENT OF FAMILY COURT AT TCC	1,823,751.69	Barangay 6, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola, Evangelista Street, Batangas City	1,822,804.28	10/30/2019	80
	2019-025	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM WITH CONCRETING	1,341,792.50	Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola, Evangelista Street, Batangas City	1,339,960.90	10/30/2019	72
	2019-026	CONSTRUCTION OF WATERWORKS SYSTEM	6,031,525.00	Evacuation Center, Bolbok, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	6,026,500.00	10/30/2019	240
	2019-027	CONSTRUCTION OF HEALTH CENTER/SENIOR CITIZENS BUILDING	3,599,041.00	Banaba West, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola, Evangelista Street, Batangas City	3,597,364.90	10/30/2019	108
	2019-028	CONCRETING OF BARANGAY ROAD	978,362.00	Conde Labac, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Camella Homes, Alangilan, Batangas City	976,500.00	10/30/2019	48
	2019-029	CONCRETING OF BARANGAY ROAD	978,239.00	Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Camella Homes, Alangilan, Batangas City	977,500.00	10/30/2019	48
	2019-030	REHABILITATION OF RESEARCH TRAINING CENTER FOR LIVELIHOOD SEMINARS	1,956,960.00	OCVAS, Bolbok, Batangas City	Gershli Construction and Supply	Leo L. Balmes, Calicanto, Batangas City	1,955,624.00	10/30/2019	100
	2019-031	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT	9,540,315.50	Mahabang Parang, Batangas City	Vicmar Construction, Inc.	Eugene Moreno, Calicanto, Batangas City	9,534,950.00	10/30/2019	260
	2019-032	CONSTRUCTION OF H.E. BUILDING	2,934,141.00	Kumintang Elementary School, Batangas City	P-Square Contracting and Services	Edgardo P. Pua, Catandala, Ibaan, Batangas	2,932,000.00	10/30/2019	148
	2019-033	CONSTRUCTION OF H.E. BUILDING	2,837,982.00	BCEES, Barangay 6, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace D. Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	2,835,880.00	10/30/2019	148

	2019-034	CONSTRUCTION OF PRERIMETER FENCE	1,174,399.00	Barangay Pulot Aplaya, Batangas City	BFL Construction and Services	Rico Closa, De la Paz Proper, Batangas City	1,173,540.00	10/30/2019	72
	2019-035	CONSTRUCTION OF PRERIMETER FENCE	1,272,148.00	Tibig, Talahib Pandyan, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Camella Homes, Alangilan, Batangas City	1,271,300.00	10/30/2019	68
	2019-036	CONSTRUCTION OF INDUSTRIAL ARTS BUILDING	2,639,138.35	BCEES, Barangay 6, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace D. Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	2,656,880.00	10/30/2019	132
	2019-037	CONSTRUCTION OF INDUSTRIAL ARTS BUILDING	2,641,965.65	Barangay Concepcion, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola, Evangelista Street, Batangas City	26,470,075.30	10/30/2019	132
	2019-038	REHABILITATION OF BATANGAS CITY SPORTS COLISEUM	37,001,062.20	Barangay Cuta, Batangas City	Grand Exploit Builder Development Inc.	Mr. Lawrence Plata Binondo, Manila	36,954,579.00	11/4/2019	120
	2019-039	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO STOREY SIX CLASSROOM BUILDING	17,683,104.00	Barangay Mahabang Dahilig, Batangas City	Vicmar Construction, Inc.	Eugene Moreno, Calicanto, Batangas City	17,677,950.00	11/26/2019	300
	2019-040	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO STOREY SIX CLASSROOM BUILDING FOR SPED CLASS	18,005,223.00	BNHS, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace D. Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	17,998,880.00	11/26/2019	300
	2019-041	REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF BCSPTA BUILDING	994,450.00	BCSES, Barangay 7, Batangas City	GCFV Fetalveo Constryction and Enterprises	Gerry O. Fetalvero Arrietta Subdivision, Cuta, Batangas City	990,450.00	11/26/2019	48
	2019-042	CONSTRUCTION OF COVERED COURT	9,772,455.00	Ambulong Elementary School, Batangas City	Romac Builders	Ronaldo Macatangay Dumuclay Ibaba, Batangas City	9,768,980.00	11/26/2019	260
	2019-043	CONSTRUCTION OF RIPRAP	1,458,519.75	Cumba, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	1,457,800.00	11/26/2019	62
	2019-044	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM	978,167.00	Sitio Silangan, Tabangao Ambulong, Batangas City	GCFV Fetalveo Constryction and Enterprises	Gerry O. Fetalvero Arrietta Subdivision, Cuta, Batangas City	975,000.00	11/26/2019	48
	2019-045	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING	9,772,303.00	Barangay 9, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola, Evangelista Street, Batangas City	9,770,672.00	11/26/2019	250
	2019-046	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT	2,384,472.00	San Jose Sico, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	3,283,000.00	11/26/2019	116
	2019-047	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM	1,997,082.50	Soro-soro Ilaya, Batangas City	P-Square Contracting and Services	Edgardo P. Pua, Catandala, Ibaan, Batangas	1,995,800.00	11/26/2019	60

	2019-048	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM	429,892.50	Perlas Compound, Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	Shamara Builder and Costruction Supply, Inc.	Petronilo Mendoza 9009 Diversion Road, Bolbok, Batangas City	4,285,200.00	11/26/2019	140
	2019-049	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM	1,011,236.50	Barangay 1, Batangas City	Gershli Construction and Supply	Leo L. Balmes, Calicanto, Batangas City	1,010,088.00	11/26/2019	60
	2019-050	CONSTRUCTION OF BATANGAS CITY COMMAND CENTER PHASE II	9,282,178.50	Bolbok, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace D. Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	9,278,500.00	11/26/2019	92

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG
BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
4th Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00306-19	Rescue Supplies & Equipment	1,746,175.00	L & H Marketing	Ramon Boñales II/#17 Ms Phils. Brgy. 10, Batangas City	1,450,850.00	10/15/2019
BAC-PG-00307-19	Medical Supplies	1,169,980.60	P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	1,168,930.60	10/10/2019
BAC-PG-00308-19	Meals & Snacks	980,000.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	977,000.00	10/1/2019
BAC-PG-00310-19	Meals & Snacks	126,000.00	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	125,782.50	10/1/2019
BAC-PG-00311-19	Meals & Snacks	84,000.00	Grandiose Food Services Inc.	Felie Go/Poblacion 14, Batangas City	82,040.00	10/1/2019
BAC-PG-00312-19	Various Office Supplies	125,177.25	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy. 19 Batangas City	125,099.25	10/1/2019
BAC-PG-00313-19	Repair & Maintenance of various service vehicles	332,230.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City	236,730.00	10/1/2019
BAC-PG-00314-19	Meals & Snacks	99,000.00	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	98,850.00	10/1/2019
BAC-PG-00315-19	Steel Locker Cabinet	2,788,261.50	KBBL'S Gen. Mdse.	Reynaldo Lagamia Jr. Ilustre ave. District III Lemery Batangas	2,785,841.00	10/15/2019
BAC-PG-00316-19	Physical Devices	910,800.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy. 19 Batangas City	910,000.00	10/1/2019
BAC-PG-00317-19	Organic Declogger	500,000.00	Verde Solutions & Innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/Unit 407 Shaw Blvd. Orlando, Pasig City	499,000.00	10/4/2019
BAC-PG-00318-19	Snacks	75,000.00	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave., Batangas City	749,910.00	10/4/2019
BAC-PG-00319-9	Meals & Snacks	199,000.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	198,487.50	10/4/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
4th Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00320-19	Meals & Snacks	537,500.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	535,750.00	10/4/2019
BAC-PG-00321-19	Various Office Supplies	517,580.00	ABCC Sales & Services	Claudia Girlie Marcial/36 P. Ocampo St., Batangas City	517,430.15	10/4/2019
BAC-PG-00322-19	Meals & Snacks	980,000.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	977,000.00	10/9/2019
BAC-PG-00323-19	Generator Set	430,000.00	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/Calicanto Batangas City	429,950.00	10/9/2019
BAC-PG-00324-19	Trash Bags	915,000.00	Asian General Mdse.	Estelita Alda/Sitio Malaya Pinamuca Ibaba, Batangas City	914,002.50	10/9/2019
BAC-PG-00325-19	Various Construction Materials	369,919.50	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/ Gulod Labac Batangas City	338,348.75	10/9/2019
BAC-PG-00326-19	Meals & Snacks	248,900.00	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	248,395.50	10/9/2019
BAC-PG-00327-19	Various Environmental Laboratory Equipment	1,568,673.00	Verde Solutions & Innovations Corp.	Aileen Sheryl Austria/	1,567,573.00	10/24/2019
BAC-PG-00328-19	Modular Table w/two chairs	1,560,800.00	KBBL'S Gen. Mdse.	Reynaldo Lagamia Jr. Ilustre ave. District III Lemery Batangas	1,559,985.00	10/24/2019
BAC-PG-00330-19	Modular Chairs & Detachable Armchairs	9,039,476.25	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	9,036,063.75	10/30/2019
BAC-PG-00331-19	Various Printing Materials	315,000.00	Ricbeth Printing Press	Beth Bersinic/P. Zamora St., Pob.18, Batangas City	314,544.50	10/10/2019
BAC-PG-00332-19	Meals & Snacks	675,700.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	673,575.00	10/10/2019
BAC-PG-00333-19	Sound System	809,950.00	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba City	809,800.00	10/10/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
4th Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00334-19	Printing of Forms & tarpaulins	51,550.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City	51,500.00	10/10/2019
BAC-PG-00335-19	Polo Shirt w/print	900,000.00	Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas	899,250.00	10/10/2019
BAC-PG-00336-19	Various Maintenance materials	487,974.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	486,981.00	10/11/2019
BAC-PG-00337-19	Meals	495,000.00	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	494,100.00	10/11/2019
BAC-PG-00338-19	Various Materials	799,800.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy. 19 Batangas City	799,050.00	10/11/2019
BAC-PG-00340-19	Printing of Letterhead & Memopad	39,750.00	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang West Batangas City	39,700.00	10/11/2019
BAC-PG-00341-19	Printing of Calendar	340,000.00	Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas	339,000.00	10/15/2019
BAC-PG-00342-19	Shirts & Uniforms	550,580.00	Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas	549,784.00	10/15/2019
BAC-PG-00343-19	Various Maintenance materials	770,077.50	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	768,994.75	10/15/2019
BAC-PG-00345-19	Various Materials	167,639.80	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag, Batangas	167,448.80	10/15/2019
BAC-PG-00344-19	Meals & Snacks	450,600.00	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	450,186.00	10/15/2019
BAC-PG-00346-19	Transportation Expense	204,000.00	ASM Travel & Tours	Ana Macalalad/New Access Rd.,Sta Clara, Batangas City	203,200.00	10/15/2019
BAC-PG-00347-19	Rental of Photocopying Machine	88,500.00	Efren Reyes Telecopy Trading & Services	Efren Reyes/Brgy Calicanto, Batangas City	88,500.00	10/15/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
4th Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00348-19	Brand New Water Tanker	10,000,000.00	GLC Trucks & Equipment	Ruby Navaro/#931-933 Edsa, Phil-Am, D1, Quezon City	9,000,000.00	11/6/2019
BAC-PG-00349-19	Personalized Tumblers & Eco-bags	2,300,000.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	2,298,000.00	11/6/2019
BAC-PG-00350-19	Various airconditioning units (including installation)	24,532,410.44	Ditan Precision & Control Supply & Gen. Contractor	Marcelo Ditan/A. delas Alas drive, Poblacion 20, Batangas City	24,512,400.00	11/6/2019
BAC-PG-00352-19	Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	267,349.20	VG & GE Trading Diagnostic Inc.	Von Ricardo Ongkiatco III/299 Pulo St., Bolbok Batangas City	266,905.00	10/18/2019
BAC-PG-00353-19	Meals & Snacks	267,750.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	267,045.00	10/18/2019
BAC-PG-00354-19	Various Maintenance Materials	670,433.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	666,985.50	10/18/2019
BAC-PG-00355-19	Trophies	353,700.00	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City	353,565.00	10/18/2019
BAC-PG-00358-19	Meals & Snacks	164,900.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	164,575.00	10/22/2019
BAC-PG-00359-19	Trophies	697,700.00	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City	697,164.00	10/22/2019
BAC-PG-00360-19	Repair & Maintenance of various Service Vehicles	107,165.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City	106,965.40	10/22/2019
BAC-PG-00361-19	Various Maintenance Materials	117,557.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City	117,531.50	10/22/2019
BAC-PG-00362-19	Combi Blinds & Folding Chair	84,776.00	Asian General Merchandise	Estelita Alda/Sitio Malaya, Pinamucan Ibaba, Batangas City	84,566.00	10/22/2019
BAC-PG-00364-19	Computer desktop	1,502,000.00	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/ Pinagkrusan Ibaba, Alitagtag Batangas	1,501,750.00	11/6/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
4th Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00367-19	Various Sport Supplies	1,198,980.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	1,197,498.00	11/8/2019
BAC-PG-00369-19	Various Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	811,889.41	P.A. Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	810,889.41	10/24/2019
BAC-PG-00370-19	Ammunitions	368,900.00	Rapid Gunstore	Federico Aglipay/Pob.6. Muntilupa City	362,312.50	10/24/2019
BAC-PG-00371-19	Various Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	750,000.00	P.A. Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	748,722.00	10/25/2019
BAC-PG-00372-19	Various Maintenance materials	182,022.50	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	181,745.50	10/25/2019
BAC-PG-00375-19	Room Accommodation	200,000.00	PCK Trade & Realty Corp.	Maria Paz Ao, Bilbok Batangas City	199,500.00	10/25/2019
BAC-PG-00378-19	Various uniforms	950,000.00	Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas	949,000.00	10/30/2019
BAC-PG-00379-19	Food Supplies	217,000.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	216,775.00	10/30/2019
BAC-PG-00380-19	DLSR Camera w/ tripod & Zooming Lens	399,996.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manasala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	399,096.00	10/30/2019
BAC-PG-00382-19	Manuals & Brochures	270,600.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8, Batangas City	270,468.00	10/30/2019
BAC-PG-00383-19	Plaques	70,040.00	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City	69,881.00	10/30/2019
BAC-PG-00384-19	Repair & Maintenance of various service vehicles	157,012.50	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City	156,710.00	11/5/2019
BAC-PG-00385-19	Meals & Snacks	503,200.00	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	502,649.50	11/5/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
4th Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00386-19	Meals & Snacks	150,000.00	Grandiose Food Services Inc.	Felie Go/D. Silang St cor. P. Burgos St Pob. 14, Batangas City	149,925.00	11/5/2019
BAC-PG-00387-19	Basketball Accessories & Photocopier	519,850.00	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/ Pinagkrusan Ibaba, Alitagtag Batangas	519,575.00	11/5/2019
BAC-PG-00388-19	Printing of Various Forms	116,000.00	Ricbeth Printing Press	Beth Bersinic/P. Zamora St., Pob.18, Batangas City	115,035.00	11/5/2019
BAC-PG-00391-19	Publication of Notice of Auction Sale	150,000.00	Batangas Post	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/de joya Compound Alangilan Batangas City	149,500.00	11/6/2019
BAC-PG-00395-19	Publication of awarded Contracts	500,000.00	Batangas Post	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/de joya Compound Alangilan Batangas City	499,000.00	11/8/2019
BAC-PG-00396-19	Various materials	112,615.00	Gensson Trade Corp	Alberto Uy Bomping/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	112,415.00	11/6/2019
BAC-PG-00398-19	Meals & Snacks	182,500.00	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart complex Rizal Ave., Batangas City	182,317.50	11/8/2019
BAC-PG-00399-19	Trophies, Medals & Plaques	792,900.00	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City	791,700.00	11/8/2019
BAC-PG-00400-19	Printing of Tarpaulins & Index Card	194,775.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City	194,745.00	11/8/2019
BAC-PG-00401-19	Polo Shirts & Uniforms	118,000.00	Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas	114,800.00	11/8/2019
BAC-PG-00405-19	Colored Printer/copier	750,000.00	Philippine Duplicators Inc.	Jose Luis Sabando/Pallocan West Batangas City	546,000.00	11/12/2019
BAC-PG-00406-19	Airconditioning units (including installation)	85,000.00	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	84,900.00	11/12/2019
BAC-PG-00407-19	Trailer Truck	325,000.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City	324,500.00	11/14/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
4th Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00409-19	Various Materials	405,690.65	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manasala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	405,600.65	11/14/2019
BAC-PG-00410-19	Various Maintenance Materials	463,188.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	462,248.50	11/14/2019
BAC-PG-00411-19	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	338,510.00	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	338,020.00	11/14/2019
BAC-PG-00412-19	Rental of Buses	350,000.00	ASM Travel & Tours	Ana Macalalad/New Access Rd.,Sta Clara, Batangas City	349,300.00	11/14/2019
BAC-PG-00413-19	Printing of Ownership Record Card	150,000.00	Grandeur Printing & gen. Mdse	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East, Batangas City	149,400.00	11/14/2019
BAC-PG-00414-19	Meals & Snacks	1,722,000.00	Belen M. Barrion Catering Services	Belen Barrion/Rosal St., Dolor Subd., Batangas City	1,719,200.00	11/28/2019
BAC-PG-00415-19	Meals & Snacks	2,340,000.00	Belen M. Barrion Catering Services	Belen Barrion/Rosal St., Dolor Subd., Batangas City	2,338,200.00	12/3/2019
BAC-PG-00416-19	Various Sport Supplies	2,045,737.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	2,043,937.00	12/3/2019
BAC-PG-00417-19	Hazmat Equipment	2,279,900.00	Gensson Trade Corp	Alberto Uy Bomping/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	2,278,400.00	12/3/2019
BAC-PG-419-19 Lot I	Various Medicines	5,546,475.00	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	Marcelina Matienzo/District III Ilustre Ave., Lemery Batangas	5,543,942.50	12/3/2019
BAC-PG-419-19 Lot II	Various Medicines	1,673,135.00	Unilab Inc.	Jocelyn Campos Hess/ United St, Mandaluyong City	1,652,990.00	12/3/2019
BAC-PG-419-19 Lot V	Various Medicines	1,003,878.75	Theracor Generics (Phils)	Efren delos Reyes/20 D Oliveros Drive, Samson I Quezon City	1,000,259.50	12/3/2019
BAC-PG-419-19 Lot VI	Various Medicines	1,000,625.00	Patville PharmaTrading	Patrina Villanueva/Muzon San Luis Batangas	1,000,470.00	12/3/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
4th Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-419-19 Lot VII	Various Medicines	951,640.00	Metrodrug Inc.	Christian Eberle/Mañalac Ave. Bagumbayan Taguig, Metro Manila	950,988.60	12/3/2019
BAC-PG-00421-19	Meals & Snacks	293,000.00	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	292,447.50	11/15/2019
BAC-PG-00422-19	Various Maintenance Materials	751,575.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortez/D. Silang St., Batangas City	751,098.60	11/15/2019
BAC-PG-00423-19	Printing of Leaflets	500,000.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City	497,500.00	11/15/2019
BAC-PG-00424-19	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	41,180.00	RBC Petron Gasoline Station	Rodrigo Castillo/Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	40,988.00	11/15/2019
BAC-PG-00425-19	Hygiene Kits	756,000.00	P.A. Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	755,244.00	11/19/2019
BAC-PG-00426-19	Various Maintenance Materials	212,545.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor rd. Cuta Batangas City	212,245.00	11/19/2019
BAC-PG-00427-19	Various Laboratory Supplies	71,986.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/San mateo Kapitolyo, Pasig City	71,786.00	11/19/2019
BAC-PG-00428-19	Drug & Confirmatory Testing Package	800,000.00	Beyod Medical hub, Inc.	Pallocan West, Batangas City	799,000.00	11/22/2019
BAC-PG-00429-19	Rental of Sound System	616,000.00	RMA lights & Sounds	Ramon Tayer/Salaban II Ibaan Batangas	614,500.00	11/22/2019
BAC-PG-00430-19	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	610,880.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City	609,380.00	11/22/2019
BAC-PG-00431-19	Various Maintenance Materials	664,036.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	663,627.20	11/22/2019
BAC-PG-00432-19	Christmas Lights	992,500.00	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/ Pinagkrusan Ibaba, Alitagtag Batangas	992,300.00	11/22/2019
BAC-PG-00433-19	Costumes	200,000.00	Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas	199,500.00	11/22/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
4th Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00435-19	Various Maintenance Materials	139,080.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortez/D. Silang St., Batangas City	139,028.05	11/22/2019
BAC-PG-00437-19	Meals & Snacks	594,000.00	Triple 8 Carindaria & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	592,515.00	11/22/2019
BAC-PG-00438-19	Tokens, Office & Sport Supplies	760,988.50	Ten 25 Enetrprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	760,488.50	11/22/2019
BAC-PG-00439-19	Various Spare parts	649,100.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City	648,100.00	11/26/2019
BAC-PG-00440-19	Safety Shoes, Tactical Jacket & pants	655,100.00	Gensson Trade Corp	Alberto Uy Bomping/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	654,600.00	11/26/2019
BAC-PG-00441-19	Self Standing display	137,500.00	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City	137,300.00	11/26/2019
BAC-PG-00443-19	Goods & Commodities	854,240.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manasala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	853,750.00	11/26/2019
BAC-PG-00444-19	Uniforms	160,000.00	Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas	159,800.00	11/26/2019
BAC-PG-00445-19	Meals & Snacks	48,000.00	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	47,800.00	11/26/2019
BAC-PG-00446-19	Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	643,309.00	P.A. Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	642,794.00	11/26/2019
BAC-PG-00449-19	Meals & Snacks	36,500.00	Triple 8 Carindaria & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	36,396.50	11/28/2019
BAC-PG-00450-19	Printing of Letterhead	57,300.00	Grandeur Printing & gen. Mdse	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East, Batangas City	57,252.50	11/28/2019
BAC-PG-00451-19	Bamboo & Anahaw Leaves	68,000.00	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	67,905.00	11/28/2019
BAC-PG-00452-19	Various Spare parts	194,045.00	Gensson Trade Corp	Alberto Uy Bomping/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	193,545.00	11/28/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
4th Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00453-19	Meals & Snacks	212,500.00	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	212,125.00	11/29/2019
BAC-PG-00454-19	Transportation Expense	98,400.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City	98,000.00	11/29/2019
BAC-PG-00455-19	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	212,095.00	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	211,669.00	11/29/2019
BAC-PG-00456-19	Various office Supplies	163,616.80	Ten 25 Enetrprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	163,466.80	11/29/2019
bac-pg-00457-19	Various maintenance materials	219,238.50	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	216,038.50	11/29/2019
BAC-PG-00460-19	Printing of Vehicle Sticker & Flyers	440,500.00	Grandeur Printing & gen. Mdse	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East, Batangas City	440,200.00	12/3/2019
BAC-PG-00462-19	Goods & Commodities	74,312.50	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manasala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	74,262.50	12/3/2019
BAC-PG-00463-19	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	705,956.82	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/ Pinagkrusan Ibaba, Alitagtag Batangas	705,556.82	12/3/2019
BAC-PG-00466-19	Plant Extract Liquid Repellant	999,900.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/San mateo Kapitolyo, Pasig City	998,624.00	12/4/2019
BAC-PG-00467-19	Organic Sanitizing Enzyme	990,000.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/San mateo Kapitolyo, Pasig City	988,812.00	12/4/2019
BAC-PG-00468-19	Organic Anti-Dengue Solution	999,600.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/San mateo Kapitolyo, Pasig City	998,340.00	12/4/2019
BAC-PG-00469-19	Organic Enzyme Vector Treatment Solution	999,000.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/San mateo Kapitolyo, Pasig City	997,840.00	12/4/2019
BAC-PG-00470-19	Bio Insecticide	996,000.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/San mateo Kapitolyo, Pasig City	994,755.00	12/4/2019
BAC-PG-00471-19	Dengue Outbreak Control Solution	999,000.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/San mateo Kapitolyo, Pasig City	997,668.00	12/4/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
4th Quarter, CY 2019**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00472-19	All in One Multi-purpose Liquid Concentrate	999,000.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/San mateo Kapitolyo, Pasig City	997,710.00	12/4/2019
BAC-PG-00473-19	Bio-Enzyme Powder	998,000.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/San mateo Kapitolyo, Pasig City	996,752.50	12/4/2019
BAC-PG-00475-19	Organic Larvicides	999,900.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/San mateo Kapitolyo, Pasig City	998,580.00	12/4/2019
BAC-PG-00477-19	Laptop Computer	554,950.00	Ten 25 Enetrprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	554,350.00	12/4/2019
BAC-PG-00478-19	Food Supplies	627,042.50	Ten 25 Enetrprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	626,509.00	12/4/2019
BAC-PG-00479-19	Various maintenance Materials	569,456.25	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	568,453.00	12/4/2019
BAC-PG-00480-19	Various Laboratory Supplies	470,081.65	P.A. Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	716,403.00	12/4/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
FOURTH (4TH) Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG
BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson